

ASX Announcement

28 March 2024

Outcome of interlocutory injunction application

Aussie Broadband Limited (ASX:ABB, **ABB**) refers to its announcement on 19 March 2024 regarding the proceedings commenced by ABB in the Federal Court of Australia (Victorian Registry) (**Court**) against Superloop Limited (ASX: SLC, **Superloop**) and each of its directors seeking permanent and interlocutory injunctions to set aside the notice issued by Superloop directing ABB to dispose of the legal and beneficial ownership in 37,621,056 fully paid ordinary shares in Superloop or such lesser number as is required to give ABB voting power in Superloop of less than 12% (**Notice**) and/or to restrain Superloop from acting upon or giving effect to the Notice.

Earlier today, the Court dismissed ABB's interlocutory injunction application.

ABB accepts the decision of the Court.

ENDS Authorised for release by the Aussie Broadband Board.

Investor enquiries contact Howard Marks on 0402 438 019 or investors@team.aussiebroadband.com.au

Media enquiries contact Alex Walker on 0448 110 962 or media@team.aussiebroadband.com.au

About Aussie Broadband Limited

Aussie Broadband is an Australian operated telecommunications and technology company that formed in 2008 in Morwell, Victoria.

The Company provides a broad range of solutions to residential, business, enterprise and government customers, and provides wholesale services to other telecommunications companies and managed service providers.

The Company is the 5th largest provider of broadband services in Australia and is one of only five tier 1 voice providers in Australia.

Aussie Broadband is focused on building market share in the business, enterprise & government and wholesale segments through its range of data, voice, cloud and managed solutions, whilst continuing to build share in the residential segment.

For further information please visit: <u>https://www.aussiebroadband.com.au/</u>